minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 2460 2460 2015-16 0 2017-18 2036 680 300000(Three Lakh) 428

2015-16 3060 3060 2016-17 0 2018-19 2587 933 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand )

403

2016-17 3740 3740 2017-18 0 2019-20 3123 1565 435000(Four Lakh
Thirty Five Thousand)

310

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 204 182 2017-18 144 78 360000(Three Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

48

2017-18 278 278 2018-19 242 117 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

54

2018-19 372 354 2019-20 316 106 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

58

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 176

Part Time 719

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 38775711 (Three crore eight seven lakh seventy five thousand
seven hundred and eleven only)

9156522 (Ninety One Lakh fifty Six Thousand Five hundred
twenty Two)

10281602 (One Crore Two Lakh eighty One Thousand Six
hundred Two)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 74610702 (Seven Crore forty Six Lakh ten Thousand Seven
hundred Two)

158810454 (Fifteen Crore Eighty Eight Lakh ten Thousand
Four hundred fifty Four)

139394574 (Thirteen Crore Ninety Three Lakh Ninety Four
Thousand Five hundred Seventy Four)

Engineering Workshops 6695514 (Sixty Six Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Five hundred
Fourteen)

12485790 (One Crore twenty Four Lakh Eighty Five Thousand
Seven hundred Ninety)

22679460 (Two Crore twenty Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand
Four hundred Sixty)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

68132918 (Six Crore eighty One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand
Nine hundred eighteen)

68703367 (six crore eight seven lakh three thousand three
hundred and sixty seven)

46399845 (Four Crore Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand
Eight hundred Forty Five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1030799599 (One Hundred and  Three Crore Seven Lakh
Ninety Nine Thousand Five hundred Ninety Nine)

997746139 (Ninety Nine Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Forty Six
Thousand One hundred Thirty Nine)

758888145 (Seventy Five Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Eighty Eight
Thousand One hundred Forty Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

570659639 (Fifty Seven Crore Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand
Six hundred Thirty Nine)

452583343 (Forty Five Crore Twenty Five Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand Three hundred Forty Three)

516556718 (Fifty One Crore Sixty Five Lakh fifty Six Thousand
Seven hundred eighteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 14786328 (One Crore Forty Seven Lakh Eighty Six Thousand
Three hundred Twenty Eight)

75034400 (Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four
hundred)

99288973 (Nine Crore Ninety Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand
Nine hundred Seventy Three)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 88 13 7

No. of Patents Granted 5 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 109 84 296

Total no. of Funding Agencies 12 9 9